~3t7

, Petition of Henry Bedour for correction of Ascessment.
Petition of Elmer E. La Rue for correction of Assessment.

MEETING OF THE CCMMIS:SIONzRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:=-
THURSDAY APRIL 13TH,, A. D. 1922, 4 P, M,

PRESENT; Hon, O, B. Black, Mhyor, Presiding and Commissioners, Pfeiffer, Lambert,
Rieden, Wright.

Minutes-of Pfevious Meeting were erdered Approved.
-~MEMORIALS AND PETI&IONSf
The following FPetitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of Taxation:

Petition of Daniel E., Hoffman for correction of Assecsment.

Petition of Oblate Fathers, for exemption of cars from taxation. ;

Petition of Ceroline Simon for correction of Lend Values and for Refund of Taxes.
Petition of Mrs. B. W, Pettie for correction of assessment.

The following Petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire & Police:
Petition of Sem Davenport to instell gasoline pump & tank S. Flores & Guenther
Petition fi6r street light New Breaunfels Ave and Herding Flace.

Petition for street light New Braunfels and Nelson Avenues,

Petition of Citizens for water supply main on Arthur Street.

The followi Petition was read und referred to Commissioner of Perks etc.,

Petition of Hotelmen's Progressive Association for use of San Pedro Perk,

Petition of Mre. Jno. Finerty to lecse property on North side of W,.Houston Street
which overhangs River et this place, read and referred to the City Attorney.
Petition of Frenchy's Cafe to erect Electric Sign 108 S. Alamo St. resd end referred
to the Commissioner of Fire and Police.

The following Petitions were read and referred to the Commiscioner of Streets, eté.,
Petition for repairs to sundry streets, between I. & G. N, Tracks and Bragos St,.
Petition requesting thet Douglas Way be grevelled from Olive to Pine.

The following petitions were reesd and referred to the Board of -Health:

Petition protesting egainst establishing of Ssanitarium, Colored on Hackberry St.
Petition endorsing the location of Colored sanitarium,.

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinence which wes resd and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, towit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lembert, Rieden,
Wright, )
No. 541, An Ordinsnce, ‘

% Appropriating the sum of $275.00 out of the 1921 Gen~rsl Fund, to be charged to
the Fire Department, to pay A. H., Rheiner & Co, for plastering repair Shop on inside
rear of New Fire Station No, Two, on Eest Crockett Street, and suthorizing the City
Purchesing Agent to issue an order to cowver the gbove cleim, :

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION ONE: Theat the sum of $275.00 be and the same is herbby eppropriated out of the
1921 Generel Fund, to be charged to the Fire Department of the City of San Antonio,

to pay 4. H, Rheiner & Co, for plastering repair shop on inside rear of new Fir e
Station No, Two, on Eest Crockett Street.

SECTION BWO; The furbhasing Agent of the City of San 4ntonio is he reby authorized

and directed to issue an order to cover the above amount.

Commissioner Wright madé the following recommendstions which were adopted.

Petition of F, J., Vollmer for p rmit to erect electric sigm, granted.

Petition for Arc dight,bvéewD., between Grayson and Casa Blanca St., granted.

Petition of Liberty lMarket for permit to hang street awning, granted.

Petition of T. M, Cowen for permit to repeir garage & fence 413 W, Houston St,.,, not granted
Commissioner Pfeifferintpoduced the following ordinsnces which were read and adopted

by the following vote on roll csll, towit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright
No., B39 An Ordinsnce

Appropriating $34,925.00 to pay special pay rolle. :

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the
following sums of money be and the same are hereby appropristed out of the hereinsfter
named funds to pay special pay rolls for two weeks ending April 15, 1922, towit:

: 1921 General Fund $30,825.00
Bond Issue 1919.
Pirk Improvement Fund

_of 1919 500,00
River ImprovementFund

of 1919 : 600500

Irench Fund 3000.00

Grand Total $34,925,00




—37¢ | tlﬂe. 538 4n Ordinence
Appropriating $140.00 to pay J. N, Squires for offices fixmtures

' 75- No. 554. An Ordinance
. Appropriating $10.00 to refund fine to O, A. RicEEbr.

| -
ﬁ No., H40 An Ordincnce.,

| No. 535. An Ordinence., LS. I

| $8.22 ( the San Antonio School Boards proportion being $2.35) be and the seme is hereby

| $14.88 ( the San Antonio School Boards proportion being $4.25) be =nd the same ie herbby

i?acsesument, granted,

| Petition of Dave dehr for Cancellationfor Auto #$499346, Account of Texes Receipt #5517, on

| Petition of K, L, Duncan for remission of taxes, not granted,

' Petition of Alamo Auto Supply Co. for sdjustment of taxes, granted.

| Petition of Mrs. S. E. Kirk for correction of assessment. grsnted,

| Petition of J. J. Pedraze, for refund of taxes on erroneous assessment, not grented,

1 Petition of J. C, Arnold, for cemcellation‘of taxes, granted,
ﬁPetition of Nat Brown for correction of essecsment, not granted. ]
/k?etition of W. H, Brown for reduction of assessment, grented, -

. assessment of taxese.

| No. 536, An Ordinence.

i Appropriating $14.88 to pay L.3. LeComte

1Petition of Albert Maverick for correction of assessment, granted,

1Petition of Geo. B. Taliaferro for ceancellation of Taxes, Pranted.

;@( For full text of this hesring see Book of Hearings Page 36. ' |
@

xlow bid wes sccepted.

Approprisating $5.53 to pay A. Ven Hecke taxes collected in error, ‘

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of ?
$5 53 ( the San Antonio School Boards proportion being $1.40) be and the same is hereby o
appropristed out of the 1920 General Fund to pay A. Van Hecke taxes collected on zuto
in error.

Appropriating $8.22 to pay Nrs., R. D. Heady.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of

appropriasted out of the 1920 General Fund to pay Mrs., R, D, Heedy account of erroneous

Appropriating $12 26 to pay Clera L. Wagner,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of
$12.25 ( the San 4antonio School Bosrde proportion being $3.50) be &and the same is hereby
appropristed out of the 1919 Gen=ral Bund to pay Clara L. Wagner, taxes assesced ggeainst
euto in error,

No. 537, An Ordinance,
BE IT OLDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CILY OF SaN ANTONIO, THaT, the sum of

appropriated ovt of the 1920 Genersl Fund to pay L. G. LeComte for taxes collected on auto
in error,

Commissioner Efeiffer mede thefollowino recommendationsvwhich were adopted: .
Petition of Aug. E. Mug~e Executor of Estate of J. E., Mugge, Decd., for revision of ; o

Petition of St. Paul's Methodist Church for-ememp$ion from taxation, grented.
/{Petition of J. F. Beckmeyer for correction of taxes on automobile, grented.,
| Petition of Hays Pendergrast for correction of assessment, granted.

assessment book, granted,

' Petition of Henry Bates for correction of sssessment, granted,

Petition of P. L. Crews for correction of assecsment, grented,

| Petition of Carl F. Scheppert, for exemption of suto from taxation, grented.

]The City Engineer recommended thaet the Fetition of the K?ueger Meachinery Company for permit
'to construct track from the S. P, Ry. To their property facing on E. Houston and Chestnut
rStreets be granted. Adopted,

'A Hearing of Property owners interested in improvement of West Uravis Street from Santa
|Rose Avenue to Medina Street was called up. ;

The Bid of the Federal Export Company for supplying the city. with certain lumber being the

- ——a —— o -

On Motion of Commissioner Wright duly seconded and carried the Chief of the Fire Depurtment |
the Chief of Police and City Market llester in conjunction with Henry Mathews, President :
lof the Fiesta Association were instructed to so locate the Fiesta Shows about the Market '
House, so they would not interfere with business or trsffic. The matter of gambling and ]
immoral shows wes left to the control of the Chief of Police. %

The Mayor introduced the following Ordinances which were reed and adopted by tho following %
'vote on roll cell, towit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright.

I BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONEﬁS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of 1
One Hundred and Forty Dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary be and is hereby 5
‘apprOpriaxed out of the 1921 general fund to pay J. N. Squires as per itemized i1l now on

:fi le, * Health Dept. $14o.oo.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CIIY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of i
%10.00 be emd the same is hereby appropriasted out of thel92l General Fund to pay 0. 4, i
pichter for fine ordered refunédd by the Mayor.,

On Mot!lo'n duly seconded and carried the Meeting adjourned.o ; oA °

;3 APPROVED: _W ﬂ./é

| ATDEST: yor. |

f W SR
ity Clerk. ‘ :




